

## **News Release**

September 16, 2020 Release Number: 4448

## Charleston County Public Works Launches Online Public Meeting for the Airport Connector Road (ACR) Project

Online meeting website: www.airportconnectorroad.com/virtualpublicmeeting Project website: www.airportconnectorroad.com

Charleston County's Public Works Department launched a 30-day online public meeting for the Airport Connector Road Project. It involves construction a new access road west of I-526 to the Charleston International Airport. The project also includes a new interchange at I-526 and West Montague in conjunction with the SCDOT's I-526 widening project. The new road will help alleviate congestion around Charleston International, Boeing, and traffic associated with events at the North Charleston Coliseum and Performing Arts Center.

The purpose of the online public information meeting is to provide the public access to information that would have been provided during an in-person meeting. The meeting will consist of information about the environmental process and proposed alternatives as well as an opportunity for citizens to provide comments. The County will accept public comment until October 16, 2020.

Comments may be submitted by way of:

- Project Website: www.airportconnectorroad.com/virtualpublicmeeting
- Project Email: info@airportconnectorroad.com
- **Project Mailing Address**: Airport Connector Road Project, c/o Reveer Group, 2971 West Montague Ave., Suite 101 North Charleston, SC 29418
- Citizens with disabilities or no internet access can call 843.202.6158

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -